教育规模

	单位：万人

	Unit : in 10 thousand person

	　
	学校数
	　
	　
	　
	教育人口比重

	年        份
	（万所）
	学生数
	教职工数
	教育人口
	（%）

	
	Schools
	
	Teachers Scaff
	Educational
	Propotion of

	Year
	(in 10 Thousand)
	Enrolment
	& Workers
	Population
	Education

	
	
	
	
	
	Population

	1985
	144
	21753
	1261
	23014
	22.0

	1990
	136
	23654
	1432
	25086
	22.2

	1996
	155
	30401
	1549
	31950
	26.2

	1997
	157
	31076
	1577
	32653
	26.7

	1998
	155
	31809
	1580
	33389
	27.0

	1999
	159
	32672
	1596
	34268
	27.5

	2000
	149
	32093
	1592
	33685
	26.8

	2001
	135
	32135
	1574
	33709
	26.6

	2002
	117
	31873
	1579
	33452
	26.2

	2003
	96
	31989
	1610
	33599
	26.2

	2004
	68
	32558
	1597
	34155
	26.4

	2005
	65
	36904
	1624
	38528
	29.6

	2006
	63
	31860
	1652
	33512
	25.6

	2007
	66
	32187
	1675
	33862
	25.8

	2008
	58
	32099
	1692
	33791
	25.6

	2009
	1.5
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0


